

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2236/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2012 in WP No.7457/2011,  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

KAPIL BATRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay of arrest)

Date: 21/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.  
Mr.Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu S., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Notice.

In the meantime, in the event of arrest,  
Petitioner no. 2, Mrs. Usha Batra and petitioner no. 4,  
Mrs. Rashmi Batra shall be admitted to interim bail  
subject to their furnishing personal bond and surety to  
the satisfaction of the Arresting/Investigating Officer,  
till the disposal of the present special leave petition.  
However, they shall join investigation as and when called  
and shall abide by the provisions of Section 438(2) of  
Cr.P.C.

Insofar as petitioner no. 1 and 3 are concerned,  
request for grant of anticipatory bail is rejected.  
However, they are at liberty to approach the trial court  
for grant of regular bail. If such an application is  
made, same would be considered by the trial court on  
merits as early as possible.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER