

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2236/2012

KAPIL BATRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 19/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shri Krishna Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Rai, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite specific directions passed by this Court on the last date, the learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to take steps against respondent No.4.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR